XAS 88 Kd APP

Spare Parts List
Portable Compressor

XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665-
Engine: V1505

)
[ e 2=

© 2016 Portable Energy Division APP| No. 2955465000 | 2016-07

Alitlas Copco



General information

This spare parts list applies to the following:

Part number Description
8162061000 XAS 88 Kd

Use only authorized parts. Any damage or malfunction caused by the use of
unauthorized parts is not covered by Warranty or Product Liability.

Any unauthorized use or copying of the contents or any part thereof is
prohibited. This applies in particular to trademarks, model denominations, part
numbers, and drawings.

Instructions for use

This spare parts list contains no safety regulations and is merely intended to
assist in the ordering of spare parts.

For information about operating, servicing, or repairing, the relevant Safety

and operating instructions must be consulted at all costs.

Please observe the safety instructions listed in the relevant Safety and operating
instructions!



Contents

Kits @and CoNsSUMaDIESs . . . . . .. 1
Service
2912500102_00 Service pack 250 HIs . . . . . . e 3
2912500103_00 Service pack 500 HIs . . . . . e 5
2912500104_00 Service pack 1000 HIs . . . . ... e 7
ENgine Ol L . 9
ComPressor Ol . . ... e 11
00Nt L L L 13
Mechanical
1611710731_05 Compressor AriVE . . . . .o ittt e e e e e e e e e e e 15
1611714431 _02 VeSSl IOW PreSSUIE . . . . . o ittt e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e 17
1638166280_01 Air VeSSl . . . . e 19
1611719731 _02 Alrinlet . . o e 21
1611711931 _01 Alr QUL et . L L e 23
1611711031_03 Ol SYStemM . . . L L e 25
1611710831_01 Regulating System . . . . . 27
1611714531_01 Regulating Valve . . . . .. . e e e e 29
1638123180_01 HOUSING VaIVE . . . . . e e e e e e e 31
1611712131 _04 BodyWorK . . . e 33
1638186382 _01 HOOO . . . . . 35
1611713431_03 NO COld Start . . . . .o e 37
1611713531_01 No aftercooler . . . . . .. . 39
1611710431_04 Frame and MOUNES . . . . . . ittt e e e e e e e e e 41
1638148284 _01 Frame . . . . .. 43
1611714031_01 Gearset . . . ..ttt et 45
1611501631_00 Markings . . . . . ot e e e e e e 47
1611505131_00 Markings . . . . .ot e e e 49
1611713631_00 ReStrCIOr . . . .o e e 51
1611713731_00 CoUNtry Set . . L L L e e e e e 53
1611723431_00 No Road Signal . . . . ..o e e e 55
Engine
1611710631_06 ENgine and @CCESSOMES . . . . . .t ittt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 57
1611710531 _08 FUel SYStemM . . . e 59
1638116482 _01 Fuel TanK . . . .. e e 61
1611710931_02 Cooler and fan . . . . .. e 63
1638138481_01 Cooler @ssembly . . . . ... e 65

Electric system
1611711331_09 Electrical System . . . .. e e 67
1638112284 _01 Control panel . . .. . . ... e 69

Options / accessories

1611853814_00 Loose ball CoOUPIING . . . . . .. i e e e e e e 7
1611714731 _01 TO0IDOX . . .ttt e e e e e e 73
1611714831 _02 AfEIrCOOIET . . . . . e e 75
1611714931_00 Cold Start . . . . . e 77
1611717831_01 Undercarriage - With antilock brakes . . . .. ... .. e e e 79
1611717931_01 Undercarriage - With adjustable brakes . . . . ... . . .. . . e 81
1611814531_00 Jockey Wheel . . . . e e 83
1611718031_01 Undercarriage - Without brakes . . . . .. ... . . e e e e e e 85
1611718131_01 Undercarriage - With fixed brakes . . .. ... . .. . e e e 87
1611869012_02 Wheel ChoCKS . . . . . . e e e e e e e e 89
1611812431 _03 SUPPOIt LEG . . .\ttt et 91
1611853014_02 Towing €ye - NATO BYe . . . . . it ittt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 93
1611853114_03 Towing €y - BNA L . Lo 95
1611853214_02 Towing €Ye - DIN . L L o e 97
1611853314_07 Eye towing - Ball coupling . . . . ... e e e e 99
1611853414 _02 ToWINg €Ye - ITA L L o e e e e 101
1611853514 _02 Towing €Ye - GB €Y . . . . . . oottt e e 103

1611853614_03 TOWING @Y€ - AC . . L L L Lttt e e 105



Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Kits and consumables

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:30 MDT 2016

1



Parts Online

XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L

Not Shown - Fluids -

1 - Compressor Oil AR

2 - Engine Oil AR

3 - Coolant AR
4 2912500102 Service pack 250 Hrs 1
5 2912500103 Service pack 500 Hrs 1
6 2912500104 Service pack 1000 Hrs 1

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Tue Jul 19 21:15:30 MDT 2016
2




Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Service 2912500102_00 Service pack 250 Hrs

ﬁ\‘ o

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:30 MDT 2016

3



Parts Online

XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

ltem

Part No.

Name

Qty L

10

2912500102

Service pack 250 Hrs
Oil filter

Fuel filter

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:30 MDT 2016

4




Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Service 2912500103 00 Service pack 500 Hrs

S

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:31 MDT 2016

5



Parts Online

XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

ltem Part No. Name Qty L
- 2912500103 Service pack 500 Hrs -
5 - Oil filter 1
10 - Fuel filter 1
15 - Belt

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Tue Jul 19 21:156:31 MDT 2016
6



S Y S .

XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Parts Online

pack 1000 Hrs

Service 2912500104 00 Service

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Tue Jul 19 21:156:32 MDT 2016



Parts Online

XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

ltem Part No.

Name

Qty L

10
15
20
25
30
35
40
45
50

55

2912500104

Service pack 1000 Hrs
Oil filter

Fuel filter

Belt

Oil filter
Separator oil

Air filter

Air filter element
Oil filter
Separator oil
Element filter

Element filter

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Tue Jul 19 21:156:32 MDT 2016
8




Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Service Engine Oil

— B30 A0
C30 — B2
v -

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:32 MDT 2016

9



Parts Online

XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L
Not Shown - Paroil E AR
A10 1615595300 Oil can 5 liter 1
A20 1615595400 Oil can 20 liter 1
A30 1615595500 Steel drum 210 liter 1
A40 1630009600 Container 1000 liter 1
Not Shown - Paroil E Xtra AR
B10 1630013501 Oil can 5 liter 1
B20 1630013601 Oil can 20 liter 1
B30 1630010200 Steel drum 210 liter 1
Not Shown - Paroil E Mission Green - for stage 3B/Tier 4 engines AR
Cc10 1630047100 Oil can 5 liter 1
C20 1630047200 Oil can 20 liter 1
C30 1630047300 Steel drum 210 liter 1

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Tue Jul 19 21:156:32 MDT 2016
10




Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Service Compressor Oil

A\l

Al

SO\
\ \\v\ \

A\l

— B30 A0
C30 — B2
v -

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:33 MDT 2016

11



Parts Online

XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L
Not Shown - Paroil M Xtreme AR
A10 1615595800 Oil can 5 liter 1
A20 1615595900 Oil can 20 liter 1
A30 1615596000 Steel drum 210 liter 1
A40 1615596100 Container 1000 liter 1
Not Shown - Paroil S AR
B10 1630016000 Oil can 5 liter 1
B20 1630016100 Oil can 20 liter 1
B30 1630016200 Steel drum 210 liter 1
B40 1630016300 Container 1000 liter 1
Not Shown - Paroil S Extreme - for high temperature AR
C20 1630018000 Oil can 20 liter 1
C30 1630018100 Steel drum 210 liter 1
C40 1630018200 Container 1000 liter 1

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Tue Jul 19 21:156:33 MDT 2016
12




Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Service Coolant

A10
A20

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:34 MDT 2016

13



Parts Online

XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L
Not Shown - Parcool EG AR
A10 1604815901 Coolant can 5 liter concentrate 1
A20 1604530801 AntiFreeze Can 1.3 Ga (5 liter) 1
A30 1604530702 AntiFreeze Can 5 Ga (20 liter) 1
A40 1604530601 Steel drum 210 liter 1

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Tue Jul 19 21:15:34 MDT 2016
14




Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Mechanical 1611710731_05 Compressor drive

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:36 MDT 2016

15



Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L
20 1616774590 Service element 1
25 0211137503 Screw 1
30 0211136303 Hex socket screw 9
40 1638122900 Key parallel 1
45 1638122401 Plain washer 1
50 0147136803 Hexagon bolt 1
55 0211136500 Hex socket screw &
60 1638122801 Nozzle 1
65 0663210784 O-ring 1
75 0663211596 O-ring 1
80 1638138601 Gear box 1
85 0101231135 Pin parallel 2
90 0661102600 Seal washer 17.2 x 23.9 x 2 1
95 0686371630 Hexagon plug 1
100 1638122600 Ring clamping 1
105 0216195738 Screw 4
110 1638122700 Lip seal 1
115 1638122201 Bushing 1
120 0102041000 Cylinder pin 2
125 0211136303 Hex socket screw 8
130 0144324803 Hex head screw 6
135 1638137401 Shaft drive 1
140 1202900601 Vibration mount 2
145 1202871900 Disk 2
150 0147195874 Hex head screw 4
155 0211137103 Hex socket screw 2
160 0301234400 Plain washer 10.5x20 2

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:36 MDT 2016

16




Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Mechanical 1611714431 _02 Vessel low pressure

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:37 MDT 2016

17



Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L
15 1619276600 Scraper bolt M8x20 3
20 1638166300 Hose assembly 1
25 0663713400 O-ring 1
30 0301233500 Flat washer 2
35 0147132503 Screw 2
40 1202866304 Clamp 1

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:37 MDT 2016

18



Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Mechanical 1638166280 01 Air vessel

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:37 MDT 2016

19



Parts Online

XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

ltem Part No. Name Qty L
20 0661100040 Seal washer 1
30 0686371638 Plug 1
40 1638159400 Sight glass 1

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:37 MDT 2016

20




XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Parts Online

Mechanical 1611719731 02 Air inlet

NW,\/\,,.,,,

s &.ﬁs«h. /

X\
g \\\
/

==—x

=g

z!‘_ﬂé,,
’fv%ﬂ?/
o o

S
—\ =

o
~

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Tue Jul 19 21:15:39 MDT 2016

21



Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L
20 1638169601 Support 1
25 0226991510 Square neck bolt 2
30 1638211800 Washer 2
35 0301233500 Flat washer 2
40 0291111000 Locknut M8 2
45 1626177700 Support 1
50 0147132603 Hex.bolt M8x30-8.8 2
55 0300801900 Flat washer 4
65 1092315500 Filter 1
70 1638199900 Hose 1
75 0347611600 Hose clip 1
80 0347611500 Clamp DIN3017 1
85 1626174700 Support 1
90 0147132603 Hex.bolt M8x30-8.8 2
95 0300801900 Flat washer 4
105 1604223000 Airfilter 1
110 1638199800 Hose 1
115 0347610004 Clamp 1
120 0347611200 Clamp 1

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:39 MDT 2016

22




Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Mechanical 1611711931_01 Air outlet

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:39 MDT 2016

23



Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L
20 1638113702 Manifold 1
25 0663211135 O-ring 1
30 0663313200 O-ring 1
35 0147133100 Screw hexagon 4
40 0653106200 Gasket 1
45 0686371601 Hex.plug 1
70 1638165280 Manifold 1
75 0211132300 Hex socket screw 2
80 0301233500 Flat washer 2
85 9000030200 Claw coupling 3

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:39 MDT 2016

24




Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Mechanical 1611711031_03 Oil system

© 60

©—65

@

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:40 MDT 2016

25



Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L
20 0653104300 Gasket 1
25 0603550100 Hex nipple 1
30 0653107000 Gasket 14 x 18 x 1.5 1
35 0823005009 Valve check 1
40 0583810152 Fitting pipe 1
45 1626974000 Nozzle 1
50 0070600248 Tube AR
55 0581202591 Fitting pipe 1
60 0603420026 Hexagon nipple 1
65 0653106200 Gasket 1
70 0661100029 Seal washer 1
80 1626823800 Nipple 1
85 1626823702 Pipe 1
20 2914050100 Separator oil 1
105 1619377001 Nipple 1
110 1613610500 Oil filter 1

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:40 MDT 2016

26




Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Mechanical 1611710831_01 Regulating system

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:41 MDT 2016

27



Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L
25 0663210615 O-ring 1
35 1626326704 Support 1
40 0147195945 Screw 1
45 0147132603 Hex.bolt M8x30-8.8 1
50 0301233500 Flat washer 1
55 0291111000 Locknut M8 1
60 1626326603 Bracket 1
65 0301232100 Plain washer(A) 6.4 x 12x 1.6 1
70 0147132303 Hexagon bolt 1
75 1604776202 Actuator 1
80 0291110800 Nut lock hex M6 1
85 0291111000 Locknut M8 1
90 0301233500 Flat washer 1
95 0147124903 Hex.bolt M6x25 1
100 0301232100 Plain washer(A) 6.4 x 12 x 1.6 1
105 0291110800 Nut lock hex M6 1
110 0583810076 Coupling 1
120 0070600205 Tube AR
125 0583810076 Coupling 1
135 0583810057 Coupling 1
145 0070600204 Plastic tube AR
150 9090151800 Coupling 1
160 0583810057 Coupling 1

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:41 MDT 2016

28




XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Parts Online

gulating valve

Mechanical 1611714531 01 Re

@

PAS

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Tue Jul 19 21:15:42 MDT 2016

29



Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

ltem Part No. Name Qty L

10 1638123180 Housing valve 1

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:42 MDT 2016

30




Parts Online

XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Mechanical 1638123180_01 Housing valve

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Tue Jul 19 21:15:43 MDT 2016

31



Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L
10 1638123100 Housing valve 1
20 0663611800 O-ring 1
30 1615766701 Cover unloading valve 1
40 0147125112 Hex head screw 2
50 1615767201 Spring 1
60 0291111000 Locknut M8 1
70 0301233500 Flat washer 1
80 0665099954 Piston seal 1
90 1615875500 Piston 1
100 0665911000 Wiper 1
110 0500451021 Plain bearing 1
120 1638123200 Rod piston 1
130 1604038801 Spring 1
140 1638123301 Valve check 1
150 0663711900 O-ring 2
160 1626032700 Spring 1
170 1604038900 Valve 1
180 1615834600 Retainer 1
190 1615834501 Bushing 1
200 0663712600 O-ring 1
210 0663712000 O-ring 1
220 1615767300 Valve 2
230 0663611400 O-ring 2
240 1626824080 Regulating valve 1
250 0301232100 Plain washer(A) 6.4 x 12 x 1.6 2
260 0147125703 Bolt 2

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:43 MDT 2016

32



XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Parts Online

| ywork

Mechanical 1611712131_04 Bod

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Tue Jul 19 21:15:43 MDT 2016

33



Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L
20 1638186382 Hood 1
25 1604220600 Holder 1
30 0226004705 Screw tapping 4
35 1626310800 Ball stud 2
40 1638173200 Spring gas 2
45 1605002500 Rod 2
50 1604627600 Latch 2
55 0301232100 Plain washer(A) 6.4 x 12x 1.6 4
60 0147124403 Hex head screw M6 x 12 4
75 1604646600 Bolt 5

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:44 MDT 2016

34




Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Mechanical 1638186382 01 Hood

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:44 MDT 2016

35



Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L
20 1638186180 Baffle 1
60 1604186900 Buffer 2
70 1638191600 Hinge 1
80 1638168001 Plate back 2
90 1626310800 Ball stud 2
100 0291111000 Locknut M8 2
200 1638227900 Handle 2
210 1638246700 Catch 2
220 0301232100 Plain washer(A) 6.4 x 12 x 1.6 4
230 0147124403 Hex head screw M6 x 12 4
240 1638194000 Rain flap 1
250 1638225600 Bracket 1
260 0298100197 Rivet blind 3

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:44 MDT 2016

36




Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Mechanical 1611713431_03 No cold start

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:45 MDT 2016

37



Parts Online

XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L
20 1615776707 Housing filter 1
25 0147132603 Hex.bolt M8x30-8.8 2
40 1638110700 Hose assembly 1
45 1638110800 Hose assembly 1
50 1638110900 Hose assembly 1
55 0348010130 Tie 6

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Tue Jul 19 21:15:45 MDT 2016
38




Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Mechanical 1611713531 _01 No aftercooler

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:45 MDT 2016

39



Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -
ltem Part No. Name Qty L
20 1638159100 Hose assembly 1
30 0661103800 Seal washer 1
40 1619624900 Hex.nipple 1
50 0661104900 Seal washer 33.8x42.5 steel 1
60 0571003572 Fitting 1

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Tue Jul 19 21:15:45 MDT 2016
40




Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Mechanical 1611710431_04 Frame and mounts

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:46 MDT 2016

41



Parts Online

XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

ltem Part No. Name Qty L
20 1638148284 Frame 1
25 1638108782 Lifting beam 1
30 0301235800 Flat washer 4
35 0147140015 Hex head screw 4

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Tue Jul 19 21:15:46 MDT 2016
42




Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Mechanical 1638148284 01 Frame

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:47 MDT 2016

43



Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L
10 1638148204 Frame 1
20 1613265500 Plug 2
30 0661102600 Seal washer 17.2 x 23.9 x 2 2
40 0686371638 Plug 2
50 0246195657 Stud 4
80 0246129604 Rod 2
90 0129317401 Rivet 1
110 1638197101 Cover plate 1
120 1604342300 Scraper bolt 4
130 1626167400 Protection AR
140 1626167400 Protection AR

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:47 MDT 2016

44




XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Parts Online

Mechanical 1611714031 01 Gearset

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Tue Jul 19 21:15:47 MDT 2016

45



Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

ltem Part No. Name Qty L
10 1638123401 Gear 1
20 1638123501 Gear 1

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:47 MDT 2016

46




XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Parts Online

gs

Mechanical 1611501631 _00 Markin

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Tue Jul 19 21:15:48 MDT 2016

47



Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

ltem Part No. Name Qty L

10 1638249605 Decal unit 2

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:48 MDT 2016

48




Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Mechanical 1611505131_00 Markings

() 2.7 bar /39 psi
(& 2.7 bar /39 psi] [ m— )
]

PAROIL M

© AN

40—

9
2

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:49 MDT 2016

49



Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -
ltem Part No. Name Qty L
10 1638215300 Decal stop instruction 1
20 1638214800 Decal start instruction 1
30 1638247300 Decal warning 1
40 1638246900 Decal symbols 1
50 0690113200 Label 2
60 1604331709 Label 1
70 - Data plate(not available separately) 1
80 0129327034 Rivet 4

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Tue Jul 19 21:15:49 MDT 2016
50




Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Mechanical 1611713631 _00 Restrictor

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:49 MDT 2016

51



Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

ltem Part No. Name Qty L

30 0661103800 Seal washer 1

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:49 MDT 2016

52




Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Mechanical 1611713731_00 Country set

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:50 MDT 2016

53



Parts Online

XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

ltem Part No. Name Qty L
20 0560440573 Fitting pipe 1
30 0832100116 Safety valve 1
40 1638166280 Vessel air 1

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:50 MDT 2016

54




Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Mechanical 1611723431_00 No Road signal

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:51 MDT 2016

55



Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

ltem Part No. Name Qty L
10 1638227880 Bumper without road light 1
15 1604646600 Bolt 5

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:51 MDT 2016

56




XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Parts Online

Engine 1611710631_06 Engine and accessories

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Tue Jul 19 21:156:52 MDT 2016

57



Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L
20 1626252203 Engine 1
25 1638145801 Exhaust pipe 1
35 0333322700 Serrated washer DIA 8.4 4
40 1638113400 Muffler 1
50 0346300108 Pipe clamp 1
55 0653106200 Gasket 1
60 1638051900 Hexagon nipple 1
65 0075402569 Hose AR
70 0347610400 Clamp DIN3017 2
75 0571002146 Nipple hose 1
80 0661102600 Seal washer 17.2 x 23.9 x 2 1
85 1638111601 Support 2
90 0301234400 Plain washer 10.5x20 8
95 0147195945 Screw 8
100 1604186600 Antivibration pad 2
105 1202871900 Disk 2
110 0147195874 Hex head screw 4
115 0211137103 Hex socket screw 2
120 0301234400 Plain washer 10.5x20 2

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:52 MDT 2016

58




Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Engine 1611710531_03 Fuel system

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:53 MDT 2016

59



Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L

20 1638116482 Fuel tank 1
25 1616461500 Nylon band 2
35 1604731000 Retainer 4
40 0075402599 Hose AR
45 1604413700 Hose clip 1
50 1604579200 Prefilter 1
55 0075402599 Hose AR
60 1604413700 Hose clip 2
70 0301232100 Plain washer(A) 6.4 x 12 x 1.6 2
75 0075402599 Hose AR
80 1604413700 Hose clip 2
85 1615881880 Fuelfilter assembly 1

A20 1615881800 Fuelfilter housing 1

A25 1615887500 Fuel filter 1
90 0147133203 Hex head screw 2
95 0075402599 Hose AR
100 1604413700 Hose clip 2
105 0075402543 Tube AR
110 0347012207 Hose clamp 2
115 1604501400 Hose nipple 1
120 0075402599 Hose AR
125 1604413700 Hose clip 1
130 0348010124 Tie 2
140 0075402599 Hose AR
145 1604413700 Hose clip 2
150 1626799200 Non retrun valve 1

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:53 MDT 2016

60



Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Engine 1638116482 01 Fuel Tank

—90

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:53 MDT 2016

61



Parts Online

XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L
20 1626958300 Strainer 1
30 1626959000 Cap fuel 1
50 1638144800 Nipple hexagon 1
60 1638250400 Nipple 1
80 1615851600 GROMMET 1
90 1638144901 Tube 1

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Tue Jul 19 21:156:53 MDT 2016
62




Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Engine 1611710931_02 Cooler and fan

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:54 MDT 2016

63



Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L
20 1626291503 Adapter fan 1
25 0211125000 Screw 4
30 1604585400 Fan 1
35 1615769000 Clamping ring 1
40 0147196402 Screw 4
45 1638254100 Grating fan 1
50 1638214101 Grating fan 1
55 1619276600 Scraper bolt M8x20 8
60 1638214000 Cowl fan 1
70 1638138481 Cooler assembly 1
75 0017630063 Consumables antifreeze AR
85 1638114700 Strip 1
90 1638187300 Hose 1
95 0347610900 Clamp 2
100 1638110501 Hose 1
105 0347610900 Clamp 2

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:54 MDT 2016

64



Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Engine 1638138481_01 Cooler assembly

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:55 MDT 2016

65



Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

ltem Part No. Name Qty L
10 1638138402 Cooler 1
20 1619550900 Nipple 2

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:55 MDT 2016

66




Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Electric system 1611711331_09 Electrical system

®—60 9—9
®—65 Q—160

@*170 Q— 155

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:56 MDT 2016

67



Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L
20 0975830014 Storage battery 1
25 1626925000 Clamp 1
35 1604817982 Cable battery 1
40 0147195945 Screw 1
50 1604774200 Cable battery 1
55 1619372900 Protection cap 1
60 0291110800 Nut lock hex M6 1
65 1088001901 Contact washer M8 1
70 1638189200 Guide 1
75 0147195942 Screw 1
80 0301234400 Plain washer 10.5x20 1
85 0147132203 Screw 1
90 0301233500 Flat washer 1
95 1638120302 Wire harness 1
100 1626060101 Wire earthing 1
110 1088001901 Contact washer M8 1
115 1607852373 Relay 1
130 1638112284 Control panel 1
135 1619276600 Scraper bolt M8x20 2
145 1605063600 Temperature switch 1
155 0653110000 Flat gasket 1
160 0653112400 Gasket 1
165 0348010124 Tie 11
170 0147195942 Screw 2

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:56 MDT 2016

68




Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Electric system 1638112284 01 Control panel

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:57 MDT 2016

69



Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L
10 1638112202 Panel 1
20 1638112303 Plate back 1
30 1626768000 Socket 3
40 1626767700 Relay aux 3
50 1626964400 Indicator press 1
60 1626964801 Switch power 1
70 1626980700 Switch power 1
80 1607852360 Indicator 2
90 0147120403 Screw 3
100 0301231800 Flat washer 3
110 0261210700 Hexagon nut m5 3
120 1088001530 Connector 1
140 1607852215 Hour meter 1
150 0147124403 Hex head screw M6 x 12 2
160 1638213000 Decal control panel 1
170 1638225400 Cover protect 1
180 1638244600 Seal gasket 1
190 0216124703 Hex sock. screw 2

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:57 MDT 2016

70




Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Options / accessories 1611853814 _00 Loose ball coupling

—20

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:58 MDT 2016

71



Parts Online

XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L
20 1626858480 Set loose ball coupling 1
A20 1626858400 Ball coupling 1
A25 1202984402 Bolt 2
A30 1202984500 Washer 1
A35 0301235800 Flat washer &
A40 0291118513 Lock nut DIN980 2

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Tue Jul 19 21:15:58 MDT 2016
72




Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Options / accessories 1611714731_01 Toolbox

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:59 MDT 2016

73



Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

ltem Part No. Name Qty L
20 1638116382 Tool Box 1
30 0223132202 Wing screw 2

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:15:59 MDT 2016

74




Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Options / accessories 1611714831_02 Aftercooler

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:16:00 MDT 2016

75



Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L
20 1638112701 After cooler 1
25 1638158400 Support 2
30 0301233500 Flat washer 4
35 0147132303 Hexagon bolt 4
40 0147132003 Hex.bolt M8x12-8.8 4
45 0301233500 Flat washer 4
50 0661103800 Seal washer 1
55 1619624900 Hex.nipple 1
60 1638159600 Hose assembly 1
65 0661104900 Seal washer 33.8x42.5 steel 1
70 0571003572 Fitting 1
75 1615858100 Water separator 1
80 0663713600 O-ring 1
85 0301234400 Plain washer 10.5x20 2
90 0211136303 Hex socket screw 2
95 1638159700 Hose assembly 1
100 0663713600 O-ring 1
105 0301234400 Plain washer 10.5x20 2
110 0147136303 Hex.bolt M10x30 2
115 0653106200 Gasket 1
120 1604395200 Coupling 1
125 1615862000 Restrictor 1
130 0803501211 Silencer 1
135 0070600205 Tube AR
140 0583810057 Coupling 1
145 0661103800 Seal washer 1
150 1619624900 Hex.nipple 1

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:16:00 MDT 2016

76




XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Parts Online

Options / accessories 1611714931 _00 Cold start

1251 () pAROIL E xtra oA

O PAROIL S

120—

N
e

NG =

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Tue Jul 19 21:16:01 MDT 2016

77



Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L
20 1638142100 Hose 1
25 1619550900 Nipple 4
30 0661103800 Seal washer 4
35 1622272820 Housing therm 1
40 1638140700 Bracket 1
45 0147136203 Hex. head screw M10 x 25 mm 8.8 2
50 1619759500 Thermostat 1
55 1614611800 Cover 1
60 0663713200 O-ring 1
65 0147124603 Hex.bolt M6x16-8.8 2
70 0301232100 Plain washer(A) 6.4 x 12 x 1.6 2
75 0147135903 Hex head screw 2
80 1638141800 Hose 1
85 0346100017 Pipe clamp 1
90 0147195942 Screw 1
95 0300027634 Washer 1
100 1638141900 Hose 1
105 1638142000 Hose 1
120 1079992000 Information label 1
125 1079993024 Label 1

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:16:01 MDT 2016

78




Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Options / accessories 1611717831_01 Undercarriage - With antilock brakes

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:16:02 MDT 2016

79



Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L

20 1079990200 Warning label 1
25 1638115000 Axle without brakes 1
30 1638154400 Towbar adjust 1
35 0147141703 Screw 2
40 0301235800 Flat washer 4
45 0291111200 Nut DIN985 2
50 0291111200 Nut DIN985 2
55 1615957500 Spacer 2
60 0291111200 Nut DIN985 4
65 0301235800 Flat washer 4
70 1615924288 Tyre assembly 2

A20 1604033200 Disc wheel 1

A30 0538040020 Tyre 1

A40 1615632200 Ventil 1
75 1626602900 Bolt hexagon 8
80 1626949880 Mudguard 1
85 1626949780 Mudguard 1
90 1619276500 Screw 8

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:16:02 MDT 2016

80




Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Options / accessories 1611717931_01 Undercarriage - With adjustable brakes

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:16:02 MDT 2016

81



Parts Online

XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L

20 1079990200 Warning label 1
25 1638115100 Axle with brakes 1
30 1638156200 Towbar adjust 1
35 0147141703 Screw 2
40 0301235800 Flat washer 4
45 0291111200 Nut DIN985 2
50 0291111200 Nut DIN985 2
55 1615957500 Spacer 2
60 0291111200 Nut DIN985 4
65 0301235800 Flat washer 4
70 1615924288 Tyre assembly 2

A20 1604033200 Disc wheel 1

A30 0538040020 Tyre 1

A40 1615632200 Ventil 1
75 1626602900 Bolt hexagon 8
80 1626949880 Mudguard 1
85 1626949780 Mudguard 1
90 1619276500 Screw 8

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Tue Jul 19 21:16:03 MDT 2016
82




Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Options / accessories 1611814531_00 Jockey wheel

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:16:03 MDT 2016

83



Parts Online

XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L
20 1604755001 Wheel jockey 1
30 1604754900 Clamp 1
40 0147137503 Hex.bolt M10x90 2
50 0301234400 Plain washer 10.5x20 4
60 0291111100 Locknut 2

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Tue Jul 19 21:16:03 MDT 2016
84




Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Options / accessories 1611718031_01 Undercarriage - Without brakes

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:16:04 MDT 2016

85



Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L

20 1079990200 Warning label 1
25 1638115000 Axle without brakes 1
30 1638154300 Towbar fixed 1
35 0147141703 Screw 2
40 0301235800 Flat washer 4
45 0291111200 Nut DIN985 2
50 0291111200 Nut DIN985 2
55 1615957500 Spacer 2
60 0291111200 Nut DIN985 4
65 0301235800 Flat washer 4
70 1615924288 Tyre assembly 2

A20 1604033200 Disc wheel 1

A30 0538040020 Tyre 1

A40 1615632200 Ventil 1
75 1626602900 Bolt hexagon 8
80 1626949880 Mudguard 1
85 1626949780 Mudguard 1
90 1619276500 Screw 8

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:16:04 MDT 2016

86




Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Options / accessories 1611718131_01 Undercarriage - With fixed brakes

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:16:05 MDT 2016

87



Parts Online

XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L

20 1079990200 Warning label 1
25 1638115100 Axle with brakes 1
30 1638156100 Towbar fixed 1
35 0147141703 Screw 2
40 0301235800 Flat washer 4
45 0291111200 Nut DIN985 2
50 0291111200 Nut DIN985 2
55 1615957500 Spacer 2
60 0291111200 Nut DIN985 4
65 0301235800 Flat washer 4
70 1615924288 Tyre assembly 2

A20 1604033200 Disc wheel 1

A30 0538040020 Tyre 1

A40 1615632200 Ventil 1
75 1626602900 Bolt hexagon 8
80 1626949880 Mudguard 1
85 1626949780 Mudguard 1
90 1619276500 Screw 8

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Tue Jul 19 21:16:05 MDT 2016
88




Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Options / accessories 1611869012 02 Wheel chocks

Zul. Stutzlast max. 50 kg
MindostStutlast max. 4% der Ahangiast,
mehr als 25 kg nicht notig. —_—
Zul. stutzlast des Zugfahrzeugs beachten ! 50

1079990254

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:16:06 MDT 2016

89



Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L
10 0129317700 Blind rivet 4
15 0301232100 Plain washer(A) 6.4 x 12x 1.6 4
20 1613544000 Bracket 2
35 1613543900 Wheelchock 2
50 1079990254 Decal 1

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:16:06 MDT 2016

90



Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Options / accessories 1611812431_03 Support Leg

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:16:06 MDT 2016

91



Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -
ltem Part No. Name Qty L
20 1202862400 Foot 1
25 1604754900 Clamp 1
30 0147137503 Hex.bolt M10x90 2
35 0301234400 Plain washer 10.5x20 4
40 0291111100 Locknut 2

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Tue Jul 19 21:16:06 MDT 2016
92




Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Options / accessories 1611853014_02 Towing eye - NATO eye

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:16:07 MDT 2016

93



Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -
ltem Part No. Name Qty L
20 1626858100 Eye towing 1
25 1202984405 Bolt 2
30 0301235800 Flat washer 4
35 0291118513 Lock nut DIN980 2

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Tue Jul 19 21:16:07 MDT 2016
94




Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Options / accessories 1611853114_03 Towing eye - BNA

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:16:07 MDT 2016

95



Parts Online

XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

ltem Part No. Name Qty L
20 1626858200 Eye towing 1
25 5730082700 Screw hexagon 2
30 0301235800 Flat washer 4
35 0291118513 Lock nut DIN980 2

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Tue Jul 19 21:16:07 MDT 2016
96




Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Options / accessories 1611853214 02 Towing eye - DIN

2%
|
30—
| 20
@ |
| o~ ‘
e
30 25
&\
e
;s
30 %
\

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:16:08 MDT 2016

97



Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -
ltem Part No. Name Qty L
20 1626858300 Eye towing 1
25 1202984405 Bolt 2
30 0301235800 Flat washer 4
35 0291118513 Lock nut DIN980 2

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Tue Jul 19 21:16:08 MDT 2016
98




Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Options / accessories 1611853314 _07 Eye towing - Ball coupling

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:16:08 MDT 2016

99



Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -
ltem Part No. Name Qty L
20 1626858400 Ball coupling 1
32 1202984402 Bolt 2
40 1202984500 Washer 1
50 0301235800 Flat washer 3
60 0291118513 Lock nut DIN980 2

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Tue Jul 19 21:16:08 MDT 2016
100




Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Options / accessories 1611853414 02 Towing eye - ITA

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:16:09 MDT 2016

101



Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -
ltem Part No. Name Qty L
20 1626858500 Eye towing 1
25 1202984405 Bolt 2
30 0301235800 Flat washer 4
35 0291118513 Lock nut DIN980 2

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Tue Jul 19 21:16:09 MDT 2016
102




Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Options / accessories 1611853514_02 Towing eye - GB eye

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:16:09 MDT 2016

103



Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -
ltem Part No. Name Qty L
20 1626858600 Eye towing 1
25 1202984405 Bolt 2
30 0301235800 Flat washer 4
35 0291118513 Lock nut DIN980 2

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Tue Jul 19 21:16:10 MDT 2016
104




Parts Online XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Options / accessories 1611853614_03 Towing eye - AC

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Tue Jul 19 21:16:10 MDT 2016

105



Parts Online

XAS 88 Kd APP s/n APP404665 -

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L
20 1626858700 Eye towing 1
25 1202984405 Bolt 2
30 0301235800 Flat washer 4
35 1202984500 Washer 2
40 0291118513 Lock nut DIN980 2

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Tue Jul 19 21:16:10 MDT 2016
106




Atlas Copco

Any unauthorized use or copying of the contents or any part thereof is prohibited.
This applies in particular to trademarks, model denominations, part numbers, and
drawings.

www.atlascopco.com



	Kits and consumables
	Service
	2912500102_00 Service pack 250 Hrs
	2912500103_00 Service pack 500 Hrs
	2912500104_00 Service pack 1000 Hrs
	Engine Oil
	Compressor Oil
	Coolant

	Mechanical
	1611710731_05 Compressor drive
	1611714431_02 Vessel low pressure
	1638166280_01 Air vessel
	1611719731_02 Air inlet
	1611711931_01 Air outlet
	1611711031_03 Oil system
	1611710831_01 Regulating system
	1611714531_01 Regulating valve
	1638123180_01 Housing valve
	1611712131_04 Bodywork
	1638186382_01 Hood
	1611713431_03 No cold start
	1611713531_01 No aftercooler
	1611710431_04 Frame and mounts
	1638148284_01 Frame
	1611714031_01 Gearset
	1611501631_00 Markings
	1611505131_00 Markings
	1611713631_00 Restrictor
	1611713731_00 Country set
	1611723431_00 No Road signal

	Engine
	1611710631_06 Engine and accessories
	1611710531_03 Fuel system
	1638116482_01 Fuel Tank
	1611710931_02 Cooler and fan
	1638138481_01 Cooler assembly

	Electric system
	1611711331_09 Electrical system
	1638112284_01 Control panel

	Options / accessories
	1611853814_00 Loose ball coupling
	1611714731_01 Toolbox
	1611714831_02 Aftercooler
	1611714931_00 Cold start
	1611717831_01 Undercarriage - With antilock brakes
	1611717931_01 Undercarriage - With adjustable brakes
	1611814531_00 Jockey wheel
	1611718031_01 Undercarriage - Without brakes
	1611718131_01 Undercarriage - With fixed brakes
	1611869012_02 Wheel chocks
	1611812431_03 Support Leg
	1611853014_02 Towing eye - NATO eye
	1611853114_03 Towing eye - BNA
	1611853214_02 Towing eye - DIN
	1611853314_07 Eye towing - Ball coupling
	1611853414_02 Towing eye - ITA
	1611853514_02 Towing eye - GB eye
	1611853614_03 Towing eye - AC




